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Public Information Statement

Spotter Reports

National Weather Service New York NY
242 PM EST Thu Jan 04 2018

The following are unofficial observations taken during the past 3
hours for the storm that has been affecting our region. Appreciation
is extended to highway departments, cooperative observers, Skywarn
spotters and media for these reports. This summary also is available
on our home page at weather.gov/nyc
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LOCATION STORM TOTAL TIME/DATE COMMENTS
SNOWFALL OF
/INCHES/ MEASUREMENT
CONNECTICUT

...Fairfield County...

Weston 10.2 150 PM 1/04 Trained Spotter
Ridgefield 9.0 215 PM 1/04 Public

New Canaan 8.8 215 PM 1/04 Trained Spotter
Bridgeport Airport 8.0 100 PM 1/04 Co-Op Observer
Bethel 7.5 115 PM 1/04 Trained Spotter
Newtown 6.7 1239 PM 1/04 CoCoRaHS

1 E Berkshire 6.7 1247 PM 1/04 CoCoRaHS
Brookfield 6.4 211 PM 1/04 CoCoRaHS
Fairfield 5.7 1145 AM 1/04 Trained Spotter

...Middlesex County...

Clinton 8.5 1245 PM 1/04 Public
Killingworth 8.0 147 PM 1/04 Trained Spotter
...New Haven County...
Branford 12.5 230 PM 1/04 Trained Spotter
Milford 11.6 120 PM 1/04 Public
Bethany 9.5 115 PM 1/04 Public
Cheshire 9.4 100 PM 1/04 Trained Spotter
North Haven 8.9 116 PM 1/04 Trained Spotter
Northford 8.7 108 PM 1/04 Trained Spotter
East Wallingford 8.5 105 PM 1/04 Trained Spotter
Southbury 8.0 100 PM 1/04 Fire Dept/Rescue
...New London County...
Ledyard Center 8.9 100 PM 1/04 Trained Spotter
Norwich 8.5 200 PM 1/04 CoCoRaHS
Stonington 8.0 209 PM 1/04 CoCoRaHS
NEW JERSEY

...Bergen County...

Westwood . 120 PM 1/04 Trained Spotter
Franklin Lakes . 1245 PM 1/04 Public
Englewood . 1250 PM 1/04 Trained Spotter

6.2
5.8
5.6
Rutherford 5.5 100 PM 1/04 Amateur Radio
Hasbrouck Heights 4.5 100 PM 1/04 Amateur Radio
Montvale 4.0 1255 PM 1/04 Amateur Radio
Ridgewood 3.5 1150 AM 1/04 Trained Spotter
...Essex County...
Cedar Grove 4.3 1250 PM 1/04 Public

...Passaic County...
West Milford 4.
Pompton Lakes 3

1153 AM 1/04 Trained Spotter
100 PM 1/04 Emergency Manager
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...Union County...

Newark Airport

NEW YORK

...Kings County...

Brooklyn
Fort Hamilton
Rutland Plaza

...Nassau County...

Glen Head
0ld Brookville

...New York County...
Stuyvesant Town

Manhattan
Central Park

...0range County...

Monroe
Mount Hope
Vails Gate
Walden

...Queens County...
Oakland Gardens

Little Neck
Rego Park
Whitestone
Rego Park
Queens

NYC/JFK Airport
NYC/LaGuardia Airpor

...Richmond County...

Port Richmond

Oakwood Heights Stat

Richmond

...Suffolk County...

Islip Airport
Medford

South Huntington

Calverton
Saint James
North Babylon
Terryville
Islip

Yaphank
Sayville
Miller Place
Mount Sinai
Ridge

...Westchester County...

Larchmont
Armonk
Mount Kisco
Irvington
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100

219
100
1155

146
1150

100
210
100

206
110
1200
1200

1245
200
1245
1241
100
208
100
103

1231
1200
1203

100
115
100
150
200
100
1206
1235
1149
100
1224
1230
1201

230
207
212
1210
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PM
PM

PM

PM
PM
PM

PM
PM
PM
PM

PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM

PM
PM
PM

PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM

PM
PM
PM
PM

PM
PM
PM
PM

1/04

1/04
1/04
1/04

1/04
1/04

1/04
1/04
1/04

1/04
1/04
1/04
1/04

1/04
1/04
1/04
1/04
1/04
1/04
1/04
1/04

1/04
1/04
1/04

1/04
1/04
1/04
1/04
1/04
1/04
1/04
1/04
1/04
1/04
1/04
1/04
1/04

1/04
1/04
1/04
1/04

FAA Observer

CoCoRaHS
CoCoRaHS
Trained Spotter

Fire Dept/Rescue
Public

CoCoRaHS
CoCoRaHS
Park Conservancy

Trained Spotter
Trained Spotter
Trained Spotter
CoCoRaHS

Trained Spotter
Trained Spotter
Trained Spotter
Public

CoCoRaHS
CoCoRaHS

FAA Observer
FAA Observer

Public
CoCoRaHS
CoCoRaHS

FAA Observer
Co-Op Observer
Trained Spotter
Co-Op Observer
Public

Public

Trained Spotter
Social Media
Public

Public

Public

Public

CoCoRaHS

Public
CoCoRaHS
Public
Social Media

Kkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkk****DEAK WIND GUST* ***kkkkkkkkkhkkkhkkhkkkk*

LOCATION

CONNECTICUT

...Fairfield County...
Bridgeport Airport

Stamford
1 SSW Stamford

...Middlesex County...

Killingworth

...New Haven County...

Madison

MAX WIND
GUST
MPH

52
48
43

47

50

TIME/DATE
OF

MEASUREMENT
114 PM 1/04
146 PM 1/04
206 PM 1/04
100 PM 1/04
120 PM 1/04

COMMENTS

ASOS
CWOP
CwoP

CwoP

WXFLOW



New Haven Airport 47 1202 PM 1/04 ASOS

...New London County...

USCG Academy 55 109 PM 1/04 WXFLOW
Groton Airport 48 156 PM 1/04 ASOS
NEW YORK

...Nassau County...

Bayville 66 1217 PM 1/04 WXFLOW
Jones Beach CG 59 138 PM 1/04 WXFLOW
Hewlett 46 1246 PM 1/04 CWOP
Wantagh 44 120 PM 1/04 NYSM
1 WNW Muttontown 40 203 PM 1/04 CWOP

...Queens County...

NYC/JFK Airport 55 1216 PM 1/04 ASOS
NYC/La Guardia 52 1233 PM 1/04 ASOS
1 S Jackson Heights 49 1158 AM 1/04 CWOP
Breezy Point 45 1234 PM 1/04 WXFLOW
Whitestone 43 1212 PM 1/04 CWOP

...Suffolk County...

Great Gull Island 61 115 PM 1/04 WXFLOW
Eatons Neck 60 135 PM 1/04 WXFLOW
Farmingdale Airport 59 1206 PM 1/04 ASOS
1 NNW Mattituck 58 129 PM 1/04 CWOP
Napeague 57 1205 PM 1/04 WXFLOW
Shinnecock 57 1255 PM 1/04 WXFLOW
Westhampton Airport 56 1234 PM 1/04 ASOS
Point O Woods YC 56 1200 PM 1/04 WXFLOW
Shirley Airport 53 1253 PM 1/04 ASOS
East Moriches CG 52 1202 PM 1/04 WXFLOW
Orient 51 100 PM 1/04 CWOP
Peconic 50 105 PM 1/04 NYSM
1 SW Montauk 49 1204 PM 1/04 CWOP
East Hampton 48 115 PM 1/04 AWOS
Blue Point 48 1215 PM 1/04 WXFLOW
Montauk Airport 46 131 PM 1/04 ASOS
1 SE West Islip 46 159 PM 1/04 CWOP
Sinai Harbor 45 1210 PM 1/04 WXFLOW
Cutchogue 45 133 PM 1/04 CWOP
1 S Brookhaven 45 150 PM 1/04 CWOP
1 ESE Copiague 42 202 PM 1/04 CWOP
Mastic Beach 42 1215 PM 1/04 CWOP
Fishers Island Airpo 42 1230 PM 1/04 WXFLOW
1 ENE Kings Park 41 127 PM 1/04 CWOP
1 SW Deer Park 40 120 PM 1/04 CWOP

...Westchester County...
White Plains Airport 58 153 PM 1/04 ASOS

Larchmont Harbor 55 136 PM 1/04 WXFLOW
Tappan Zee Light 14 52 1203 PM 1/04 WXFLOW
Croton-on-hudson 44 1258 PM 1/04 WXFLOW
Peekskill 42 103 PM 1/04 CWOP

KhKKKKKRKRKRKRKRRXRR KRR XXX ¥ ¥ *GUSTAINED WIND*  ****kkkkhkhkkkkkkkkkkkkkk

LOCATION WIND TIME/DATE COMMENTS
SPEED OF
MPH MEASUREMENT
CONNECTICUT

...Fairfield County...
Bridgeport Airport 33 217 PM 1/04 ASOS

...Middlesex County...
Fenwick 43 1145 AM 1/04 HADS

NEW JERSEY

...Union County...
Newark Airport 33 218 PM 1/04 ASOS

NEW YORK

...Kings County...
Bay Ridge 32 200 PM 1/04 URBANET



...Nassau County...
Franklin Square

...Queens County...
NYC/JFK Airport
NYC/LaGuardia Airpor
2 NNE Jamaica
1 SSW Bayside

...Suffolk County...
Islip Airport

...Westchester County...
White Plains Airport

Mamaroneck

&&

* %%k * *METADATA** % %%
:1/04/2018, 150 PM, CT,
:1/04/2018, 215 PM, CT,
:1/04/2018, 215 PM, CT,
:1/04/2018, 100 PM, CT,
:1/04/2018, 115 PM, CT,
:1/04/2018, 1239 PM, CT,
:1/04/2018, 1247 PM, CT,
:1/04/2018, 211 PM, CT,
:1/04/2018, 1145 AM, CT,
:1/04/2018, 1245 PM, CT,
:1/04/2018, 147 PM, CT,
:1/04/2018, 230 PM, CT,
:1/04/2018, 120 PM, CT,
:1/04/2018, 115 PM, CT,
:1/04/2018, 100 PM, CT,
:1/04/2018, 116 PM, CT,
:1/04/2018, 108 PM, CT,
:1/04/2018, 105 PM, CT,
:1/04/2018, 100 PM, CT,
:1/04/2018, 100 PM, CT,
:1/04/2018, 200 PM, CT,
:1/04/2018, 209 PM, CT,
:1/04/2018, 120 PM, NJ,
:1/04/2018, 1245 PM, NJ,
:1/04/2018, 1250 PM, NJ,
:1/04/2018, 100 PM, NJ,
:1/04/2018, 100 PM, NJ,
:1/04/2018, 1255 PM, NJ,
:1/04/2018, 1150 AM, NJ,
:1/04/2018, 1250 PM, NJ,
:1/04/2018, 1153 AM, NJ,
:1/04/2018, 100 PM, NJ,
:1/04/2018, 100 PM, NJ,
:1/04/2018, 219 PM, NY,
:1/04/2018, 100 PM, NY,
:1/04/2018, 1155 AM, NY,
:1/04/2018, 146 PM, NY,
:1/04/2018, 1150 AM, NY,
:1/04/2018, 100 PM, NY,
:1/04/2018, 210 PM, NY,
:1/04/2018, 100 PM, NY,
:1/04/2018, 206 PM, NY,
:1/04/2018, 110 PM, NY,
:1/04/2018, 1200 PM, NY,
:1/04/2018, 1200 PM, NY,
:1/04/2018, 1245 PM, NY,
:1/04/2018, 200 PM, NY,
:1/04/2018, 1245 PM, NY,
:1/04/2018, 1241 PM, NY,
:1/04/2018, 100 PM, NY,
:1/04/2018, 208 PM, NY,
:1/04/2018, 100 PM, NY,
:1/04/2018, 103 PM, NY,
:1/04/2018, 1231 PM, NY,
:1/04/2018, 1200 PM, NY,
:1/04/2018, 1203 PM, NY,
:1/04/2018, 100 PM, NY,
:1/04/2018, 115 PM, NY,
:1/04/2018, 100 PM, NY,
:1/04/2018, 150 PM, NY,

30

44

37

35

32

44
31

Fairfield,
Fairfield,
Fairfield,
Fairfield,
Fairfield,
Fairfield,
Fairfield,
Fairfield,
Fairfield,
Middlesex,
Middlesex,

New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New

Bergen,
Bergen,
Bergen,
Bergen,
Bergen,
Bergen,
Bergen,
Essex,

Pass
Pass

Union, Newark Airport, , ,
Kings,
Kings, Fort Hamilton, , ,
Kings, Rutland Plaza, , ,

Nass
Nass
New
New
New

Orange,
Orange,
Orange,
Orange,
Queens,
Queens,
Queens,
Queens,
Queens,
Queens,
Queens,
Queens,
Richmond, Port Richmond, , ,
Richmond, Oakwood Heights Station, , ,
Richmond, Richmond, , ,

Suff
Suff
Suff
Suff

115 PM 1/04 AWS

221
222
1219
1244

1/04
1/04
1/04
1/04

PM
PM
PM
PM

ASOS
ASOS
URBANET
URBANET

1228 PM 1/04 ASOS

234
125

PM
PM

1/04
1/04

ASOS
AWS

Weston, , ,
Ridgefield, , ,

41.20093, -73.38067, SNOW,
41.27380, -73.49990, SNOW, 9.0, Inch, Public,
New Canaan, , , 41.14000, -73.49000, SNOW, 8.8, Inch, Trained Spotter,
Bridgeport Airport, , , 41.16000, -73.13000, SNOW, 8.0, Inch, Co-Op Observer,
Bethel, , , 41.37150, -73.41160, SNOW, 7.5, Inch, Trained Spotter,
Newtown, , , 41.41320, -73.31600, SNOW, 6.7, Inch, CoCoRaHS,

Berkshire, 1, E, 41.40801, -73.23279, SNOW, 6.7, Inch, CoCoRaHS,
Brookfield, , , 41.48259, -73.40957, SNOW, 6.4, Inch, CoCoRaHS,

Fairfield, , , 41.13000, -73.28000, SNOW, 5.7, Inch, Trained Spotter,
Clinton, , , 41.27580, -72.53010, SNOW, 8.5, Inch, Public,

Killingworth, , , 41.35000, -72.56000, SNOW, 8.0, Inch, Trained Spotter,
Branford, , , 41.28000, -72.81000, SNOW, 12.5, Inch, Trained Spotter,
Milford, , , 41.22620, -73.06260, SNOW, 11.6, Inch, Public,

Bethany, , , 41.42176, -72.99705, SNOW, 9.5, Inch, Public,

Cheshire, , , 41.50420, -72.90010, SNOW, 9.4, Inch, Trained Spotter,
North Haven, , , 41.38090, -72.85640, SNOW, 8.9, Inch, Trained Spotter,
Northford, , , 41.39371, -72.79121, SNOW, 8.7, Inch, Trained Spotter,
Haven, East Wallingford, , , 41.44371, -72.78899, SNOW, 8.5, Inch, Trained Spotter,
Haven, Southbury, , , 41.48560, -73.22430, SNOW, 8.0, Inch, Fire Dept/Rescue,
London, Ledyard Center, , , 41.47000, -72.03000, SNOW, 8.9, Inch, Trained Spotter,
London, Norwich, , , 41.55020, -72.08790, SNOW, 8.5, Inch, CoCoRaHS,
London, Stonington, , , 41.33593, -71.90590, SNOW, 8.0, Inch, CoCoRaHS,

Westwood, , , 40.98840, -74.03110, SNOW, 6.2, Inch, Trained Spotter,

Franklin Lakes, , , 41.00690, -74.20800, SNOW, 5.8, Inch, Public,

Englewood, , , 40.89240, -73.97430, SNOW, 5.6, Inch, Trained Spotter,
Rutherford, , , 40.81990, -74.10710, SNOW, 5.5, Inch, Amateur Radio,

Hasbrouck Heights, , , 40.86080, -74.07420, SNOW, 4.5, Inch, Amateur Radio,
Montvale, , , 41.05220, -74.04910, SNOW, 4.0, Inch, Amateur Radio,

Ridgewood, , , 40.98110, -74.11390, SNOW, 3.5, Inch, Trained Spotter,
Cedar Grove, , , 40.85610, -74.22950, SNOW, 4.3, Inch, Public,
aic, West Milford, , , 41.10610, -74.39630, SNOW, 4.0, Inch, Trained Spotter,
aic, Pompton Lakes, , , 41.00300, -74.28590, SNOW, 3.0, Inch, Emergency Manager,
40.68000, -74.17000, SNOW, 6.6, Inch, FAA Observer,
40.65010, -73.94958, SNOW, 11.5, Inch, CoCoRaHS,
40.62317, -74.03420, SNOW, 7.1, Inch, CoCoRaHS,
40.66100, -73.93380, SNOW, 5.2, Inch, Trained Spotter,
40.84330, -73.61930, SNOW, 8.0, Inch, Fire Dept/Rescue,

au, 0ld Brookville, , , 40.82750, -73.60490, SNOW, 7.0, Inch, Public,
York, Stuyvesant Town, , , 40.73250, -73.98050, SNOW, 9.0, Inch, CoCoRaHS,
York, Manhattan, , , 40.78343, -73.96625, SNOW, 9.0, Inch, CoCoRaHS,
York, Central Park, , , 40.80000, -73.96000, SNOW, 7.8, Inch, ASOS, Park Conservancy
Monroe, , , 41.32060, -74.18630, SNOW, 7.0, Inch, Trained Spotter,
Mount Hope, , , 41.44454, -74.52183, SNOW, 4.0, Inch, Trained Spotter,
Vails Gate, , , 41.45790, -74.05390, SNOW, 3.5, Inch, Trained Spotter,
Walden, , , 41.55970, -74.18860, SNOW, 3.5, Inch, CoCoRaHS,

Oakland Gardens, , , 40.75399, -73.76597, SNOW, 9.3, Inch, Trained Spotter,
Little Neck, , , 40.76205, -73.73819, SNOW, 9.2, Inch, Trained Spotter,

Rego Park, , , 40.72649, -73.85264, SNOW, 9.1, Inch, Trained Spotter,
Whitestone, , , 40.79000, -73.81000, SNOW, 8.3, Inch, Public,

Rego Park, , , 40.72770, -73.85150, SNOW, 8.0, Inch, CoCoRaHS,

Queens, , , 40.74982, -73.79763, SNOW, 8.0, Inch, CoCoRaHS,

NYC/JFK Airport, , , 40.64000, -73.76000, SNOW, 6.2, Inch, FAA Observer,
NYC/LaGuardia Airport, , , 40.78000, -73.88000, SNOW, 5.2, Inch, FAA Observer,
40.63316, -74.13653, SNOW, 9.7, Inch, Public,
40.56739, -74.13269, SNOW, 7.0, Inch, CoCoRaHS,
40.57399, -74.13042, SNOW, 7.0, Inch, CoCoRaHS,

Islip Airport, , , 40.79000, -73.10000, SNOW, 13.6, Inch, FAA Observer,
Medford, , , 40.82240, -72.98470, SNOW, 12.3, Inch, Co-Op Observer,

South Huntington, , , 40.82080, -73.39220, SNOW, 11.1, Inch, Trained Spotter,
Calverton, , , 40.92390, -72.76190, SNOW, 11.0, Inch, Co-Op Observer,

10.2, Inch, Trained Spotter,

Haven,
Haven,
Haven,
Haven,
Haven,
Haven,

Brooklyn, , ,

au, Glen Head, , ,

olk,
olk,
olk,
olk,



:1/04/2018, 200 PM, NY, Suffolk, Saint James, , , 40.87899, -73.15678, SNOW, 10.7, Inch, Public,
:1/04/2018, 100 PM, NY, Suffolk, North Babylon, , , 40.71649, -73.32179, SNOW, 10.6, Inch, Public,
:1/04/2018, 1206 PM, NY, Suffolk, Terryville, , , 40.90899, -73.06511, SNOW, 10.6, Inch, Trained Spotter,
:1/04/2018, 1235 PM, NY, Suffolk, Islip, , , 40.73280, -73.21770, SNOW, 9.5, Inch, Social Media,
:1/04/2018, 1149 AM, NY, Suffolk, Yaphank, , , 40.83160, -72.92580, SNOW, 9.5, Inch, Public,

:1/04/2018, 100 PM, NY, Suffolk, Sayville, , , 40.74680, -73.08580, SNOW, 9.2, Inch, Public,

:1/04/2018, 1224 PM, NY, Suffolk, Miller Place, , , 40.93250, -72.98740, SNOW, 9.0, Inch, Public,
:1/04/2018, 1230 PM, NY, Suffolk, Mount Sinai, , , 40.93840, -73.01910, SNOW, 7.5, Inch, Public,
:1/04/2018, 1201 PM, NY, Suffolk, Ridge, , , 40.91020, -72.88210, SNOW, 6.5, Inch, CoCoRaHS,

:1/04/2018, 230 PM, NY, Westchester, Larchmont, , , 40.92610, -73.75350, SNOW, 9.5, Inch, Public,
:1/04/2018, 207 PM, NY, Westchester, Armonk, , , 41.13230, -73.71280, SNOW, 8.5, Inch, CoCoRaHS,
:1/04/2018, 212 PM, NY, Westchester, Mount Kisco, , , 41.20180, -73.73050, SNOW, 7.0, Inch, Public,
:1/04/2018, 1210 PM, NY, Westchester, Irvington, , , 41.03860, -73.86730, SNOW, 3.5, Inch, Social Media,
:1/04/2018, 114 PM, CT, Fairfield, Bridgeport Airport, , , 41.16000, -73.13000, NON-TSTM, 52, mph, ASOS,
:1/04/2018, 146 PM, CT, Fairfield, Stamford, , , 41.02750, -73.54717, NON-TSTM, 48, mph, CWOP,
:1/04/2018, 206 PM, CT, Fairfield, Stamford, 1, SSwW, 41.00200, -73.57100, NON-TSTM, 43, mph, CWOP,
:1/04/2018, 100 PM, CT, Middlesex, Killingworth, , , 41.36331, -72.56730, NON-TSTM, 47, mph, CWOP,
:1/04/2018, 120 PM, CT, New Haven, Madison, , , 41.27097, -72.58932, NON-TSTM, 50, mph, WXFLOW,
:1/04/2018, 1202 PM, CT, New Haven, New Haven Airport, , , 41.28000, -72.88000, NON-TSTM, 47, mph, ASOS,
:1/04/2018, 109 PM, CT, New London, USCG Academy, , , 41.37308, -72.10000, NON-TSTM, 55, mph, WXFLOW,
:1/04/2018, 156 PM, CT, New London, Groton Airport, , , 41.33000, -72.05000, NON-TSTM, 48, mph, ASOS,
:1/04/2018, 1217 PM, NY, Nassau, Bayville, , , 40.90000, -73.63200, NON-TSTM, 66, mph, WXFLOW,
:1/04/2018, 138 PM, NY, Nassau, Jones Beach CG, , , 40.59065, -73.55744, NON-TSTM, 59, mph, WXFLOW,
:1/04/2018, 1246 PM, NY, Nassau, Hewlett, , , 40.65137, -73.69418, NON-TSTM, 46, mph, CWOP,

:1/04/2018, 120 PM, NY, Nassau, Wantagh, , , 40.65510, -73.50616, NON-TSTM, 44, mph, NYSM,

:1/04/2018, 203 PM, NY, Nassau, Muttontown, 1, WNW, 40.82662, -73.56199, NON-TSTM, 40, mph, CWOP,
:1/04/2018, 1216 PM, NY, Queens, NYC/JFK Airport, , , 40.64000, -73.76000, NON-TSTM, 55, mph, ASOS,
:1/04/2018, 1233 PM, NY, Queens, NYC/La Guardia, , , 40.78000, -73.88000, NON-TSTM, 52, mph, ASOS,
:1/04/2018, 1158 AM, NY, Queens, Jackson Heights, 1, S, 40.75149, -73.88059, NON-TSTM, 49, mph, CWOP,
:1/04/2018, 1234 PM, NY, Queens, Breezy Point, , , 40.55004, -73.93265, NON-TSTM, 45, mph, WXFLOW,
:1/04/2018, 1212 PM, NY, Queens, Whitestone, , , 40.79583, -73.80550, NON-TSTM, 43, mph, CWOP,
:1/04/2018, 115 PM, NY, Suffolk, Great Gull Island, , , 41.20178, -72.11920, NON-TSTM, 61, mph, WXFLOW,
:1/04/2018, 135 PM, NY, Suffolk, Eatons Neck, , , 40.95397, -73.39551, NON-TSTM, 60, mph, WXFLOW,
:1/04/2018, 1206 PM, NY, Suffolk, Farmingdale Airport, , , 40.73000, -73.41000, NON-TSTM, 59, mph, ASOS,
:1/04/2018, 129 PM, NY, Suffolk, Mattituck, 1, NNW, 41.01949, -72.54828, NON-TSTM, 58, mph, CWOP,
:1/04/2018, 1205 PM, NY, Suffolk, Napeague, , , 41.00605, -72.05808, NON-TSTM, 57, mph, WXFLOW,
:1/04/2018, 1255 PM, NY, Suffolk, Shinnecock, , , 40.84200, -72.48000, NON-TSTM, 57, mph, WXFLOW,
:1/04/2018, 1234 PM, NY, Suffolk, Westhampton Airport, , , 40.84000, -72.63000, NON-TSTM, 56, mph, ASOS,
:1/04/2018, 1200 PM, NY, Suffolk, Point O Woods YC, , , 40.65149, -73.12872, NON-TSTM, 56, mph, WXFLOW,
:1/04/2018, 1253 PM, NY, Suffolk, Shirley Airport, , , 40.82000, -72.86000, NON-TSTM, 53, mph, ASOS,
:1/04/2018, 1202 PM, NY, Suffolk, East Moriches CG, , , 40.79000, -72.74857, NON-TSTM, 52, mph, WXFLOW,
:1/04/2018, 100 PM, NY, Suffolk, Orient, , , 41.13717, -72.29467, NON-TSTM, 51, mph, CWOP,

:1/04/2018, 105 PM, NY, Suffolk, Peconic, , , 41.04008, -72.46587, NON-TSTM, 50, mph, NYSM,

:1/04/2018, 1204 PM, NY, Suffolk, Montauk, 1, SW, 41.03490, -71.95901, NON-TSTM, 49, mph, CWOP,
:1/04/2018, 115 PM, NY, Suffolk, East Hampton, , , 40.98000, -72.25000, NON-TSTM, 48, mph, AWOS,
:1/04/2018, 1215 PM, NY, Suffolk, Blue Point, , , 40.73235, -73.03494, NON-TSTM, 48, mph, WXFLOW,
:1/04/2018, 131 PM, NY, Suffolk, Montauk Airport, , , 41.08000, -71.92000, NON-TSTM, 46, mph, ASOS,
:1/04/2018, 159 PM, NY, Suffolk, West Islip, 1, SE, 40.69033, -73.27950, NON-TSTM, 46, mph, CWOP,
:1/04/2018, 1210 PM, NY, Suffolk, Sinai Harbor, , , 40.96390, -73.03736, NON-TSTM, 45, mph, WXFLOW,
:1/04/2018, 133 PM, NY, Suffolk, Cutchogue, , , 41.00000, -72.48333, NON-TSTM, 45, mph, CWOP,
:1/04/2018, 150 PM, NY, Suffolk, Brookhaven, 1, S, 40.76117, -72.91483, NON-TSTM, 45, mph, CWOP,
:1/04/2018, 202 PM, NY, Suffolk, Copiague, 1, ESE, 40.66167, -73.37367, NON-TSTM, 42, mph, CWOP,
:1/04/2018, 1215 PM, NY, Suffolk, Mastic Beach, , , 40.76819, -72.85329, NON-TSTM, 42, mph, CWOP,
:1/04/2018, 1230 PM, NY, Suffolk, Fishers Island Airport, , , 41.25323, -72.03121, NON-TSTM, 42, mph, WXFLOW,
:1/04/2018, 127 PM, NY, Suffolk, Kings Park, 1, ENE, 40.89467, -73.22550, NON-TSTM, 41, mph, CWOP,
:1/04/2018, 120 PM, NY, Suffolk, Deer Park, 1, SW, 40.74333, -73.33755, NON-TSTM, 40, mph, CWOP,
:1/04/2018, 153 PM, NY, Westchester, White Plains Airport, , , 41.08000, -73.72000, NON-TSTM, 58, mph, ASOS,
:1/04/2018, 136 PM, NY, Westchester, Larchmont Harbor, , , 40.93000, -73.73000, NON-TSTM, 55, mph, WXFLOW,
:1/04/2018, 1203 PM, NY, Westchester, Tappan Zee Light 14, , , 41.13812, -73.87854, NON-TSTM, 52, mph, WXFLOW,
:1/04/2018, 1258 PM, NY, Westchester, Croton-on-hudson, , , 41.19803, -73.88815, NON-TSTM, 44, mph, WXFLOW,
:1/04/2018, 103 PM, NY, Westchester, Peekskill, , , 41.30250, -73.91583, NON-TSTM, 42, mph, CWOP,
:1/04/2018, 217 PM, CT, Fairfield, Bridgeport Airport, , , 41.16000, -73.13000, SUST, 33, mph, ASOS,
:1/04/2018, 1145 AM, CT, Middlesex, Fenwick, , , 41.28111, -72.34917, SUST, 43, mph, HADS,

:1/04/2018, 218 PM, NJ, Union, Newark Airport, , , 40.68000, -74.17000, SUST, 33, mph, ASOS,

:1/04/2018, 200 PM, NY, Kings, Bay Ridge, , , 40.63360, -74.02310, SUST, 32, mph, URBANET,

:1/04/2018, 115 PM, NY, Nassau, Franklin Square, , , 40.71190, -73.66800, SUST, 30, mph, AWS,
:1/04/2018, 221 PM, NY, Queens, NYC/JFK Airport, , , 40.64000, -73.76000, SUST, 44, mph, ASOS,
:1/04/2018, 222 PM, NY, Queens, NYC/LaGuardia Airport, , , 40.78000, -73.88000, SUST, 39, mph, ASOS,
:1/04/2018, 1219 PM, NY, Queens, Jamaica, 2, NNE, 40.74280, -73.77640, SUST, 37, mph, URBANET,
:1/04/2018, 1244 PM, NY, Queens, Bayside, 1, SSW, 40.76640, -73.78530, SUST, 35, mph, URBANET,
:1/04/2018, 1228 PM, NY, Suffolk, Islip Airport, , , 40.79000, -73.10000, SUST, 32, mph, ASOS,
:1/04/2018, 234 PM, NY, Westchester, White Plains Airport, , , 41.08000, -73.72000, SUST, 44, mph, ASOS,
:1/04/2018, 125 PM, NY, Westchester, Mamaroneck, , , 40.93940, -73.72440, SUST, 31, mph, AWS,
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